. “STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION | { 5—-05'/ ~ OO_?/O‘OQ)O

e oo Compleely WELL PLUGGING. RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

-

,.

Wichita, Konsna ™ Ellis County. Sec.28  TwpllS Rge. ()16 (w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines SW SW
] ] Lease Owner. E . H . nggs
I | Lease Name Madsen . Well No.____l
| i Office Address 611 ¥nion National Bldg.
—— :— — e — ;__ —=1  Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
! ! Date well completed 3/ 30/ 19_&2
l ? Application for plugging filed 3/30 1959
: ] Application for plugging approved 3[ 30 1999
J I Plugging commenced 3’:30 19 59
{ : Plugging completed . 1929
T[T 7 77 7~ 777 Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
| ! Dry Hole
i ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production____ 19
. Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above . ye s
Section Plat menced?
‘Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Elden Pet ty
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of We 3356 cet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
* OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS _ CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED DUT
8-5/8 | 923 None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

{Ilgle gl%%sg gﬁ th hgavymud
ug sacks cement

Plug @ 40' 10 sacks cement

R (If additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor._LOmlinson-Kathol, Inc.

Address 414 ¥nion Center, chh:i.ta, Kansas

STATE oF __Kansas counTy oF_Sedgwick .

Warren E. Tomlinsoh (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
weL! bemg ﬁrst daly, sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

’a‘bove-dgscnbed weh as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me G ‘
s B (Signature)

414 ¥nion Center, Wichita, Kanaas

Li:":‘ SET Qo”:“_:‘“ (Address)
7z fSUBSCRIBEPrQND SworN To before me this Lst day of _April ,19 59
My ission expires Jan, 19, 1961 ’ R - Notary Public.
' BIATE core e oo ]
PLUGGING APR L 1959
/
FILE SECRS.T. /L. R /Gw o 1oION 1
BOOK PAGE.=22._ LINE.Z G i ‘ _ P
- . _.:,}

Ayt



$\A County’of Sedgwick

-

| S-051-00310~ 0000

DRILLERS LOG

E.H. RIGGS

SW SW SE SEC. -

&1118 CO

# 1 MADSON
28-118-16W
KANSAS

Contractor - Tomlinson-Kathol Inc.

Commenced - 3/22/59
Completed - 3/30/59
Elevation 1749 KB

From
-0
40

310

403

735

907

975

1500
1750
2070
2272
2376
2585
2758
2837
2918
3010
3222
3295
3314
3356

To
40
310
403
735
907
975
1500
1750
2070
2272
2376
2585
2758
2837
2918
3010
3222
3295
3314
3356
RTD

Clay
Clay&Shale
Sand -

Shale & ‘Sand Streaks

Shale
Anhydrite
Shale

Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale
Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale
Shale =
Shale & lime
Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime & Conglomerate

Conglomerate
Rotary Total

I certify to lthe best of my
a true and accurate Driller's

State of Kansas

2>/

<
-
O

)
P
)

My Commission Expires 1/19/61

PLUGGING
FILE SEC2¥ T 7/ R /Gw
BOOK PAGE.22 LINE3G _

Streaks

Steeaks

Heebner 2932
Toronto 2954
Lansing 2981
Conglomerate 3298

Depth RTD 3356

knowledge and bellef the above represents

Log record of the captioned well.

‘ Wareen E.;Eomlinson

& / Z .

Notary Public




