STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

15-051-00310-0000

"ISIQN

Be.

ÇO..

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	E11		Count	y. Sec. 28	rwp11S Rge	(E) 16 (W)		
NORTH	Location as "NI	E/CNW%SW%"	or footage fro Riggs	m lines SW	SW SE			
	Lease Owner Lease Name	34- 1			·	Well No. 1		
	Office Address_		Union N	ational	Bldg.			
		'ell (completed		,,	<u>Dry Hole</u> 3/30/	19 59		
	Date well comp Application for				3/30			
	Application for	plugging approv	/ed		3/30			
]	Plugging commenced Plugging completed			3/30 ₁₉ 59 3/30 ₁₉ 59			
		Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation						
		Dry Hole						
	•					ore plugging was com-		
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	yes	··		or its agents ber	ore prugging was com-		
Name of Conservation Agent who s						Well 3356 Feet		
Producing formation Show depth and thickness of all wa			Bottom	n	Total Depth of	Well 3330 Feet		
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECO	_					CASING RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то		i			
FURMATION	CUNTENT	PROM	10	8-5/8	923	None		
				0 3/0	723	None		
				<u> </u>				
			1					
Jame of Plugging Contractor Taddress 414	omlinson-kath							
TATE OF Kansas Warren E.	Tomlinson	NTY OF Sec			, ss.			
vell, being first duly sworn on oath	h, says: That I have kno	wledge of the f	acts, statemer	wner) or (owners, and matters	er or operator) of the serior operator of the serior contains	of the above-described ed and the log of the		
The same of the sa	(Signature)	Man	m E		inson		
		41	4 Unior		Wichita	, Kansas		
SUBSCRUBED AND SWORN TO be	efore me this 1st	day of	April	(P	Address) 19_5	9		
				Z				
ly commission expires Jan. 1	9, 1961		estr	u Ja	men.	Notary Public.		
fly commission expires Jan. 19	9, 1961		seth	RI		Notary Public.		

FILE SEC 28 T 11 R 160

BOOK PAGE 27 LINE 39

15-051-00310-0000

DRILLERS LOG E.H. RIGGS # 1 MADSON SW SW SE SEC. 28-11s-16W ÆLLIS CO. KANSAS

Contractor - Tomlinson-Kathol, Inc.

Commenced - 3/22/59 Completed - 3/30/59 Elevation 1749 KB

From	To			
0	40	Clay		
40	310	Clay&Shale		
310	403	Sand	•	
403	735	Shale & Sand Streaks		
735	907	Shale		
907	975	Anhydrite		
975	1500	Shale		
1500	1750	Shale & Lime Streaks		
1750	2070	Lime & Shale		
2070	2272	Shale & Lime Streaks		
2272	2376	Lime & Shale		
2376	2585	Shale		
2585	2758	Shale & lime		
2758	2837	Lime & Shale		
2837	2918	Lime	•	
2918	3010	Lime & Shale		
3010	3222	Lime	Heebner	2932
3222	3295	Lime & Shale	Toronto	2954
3295	3314	Lime & Conglomerate	Lansing	2981
3314	3356	Conglomerate	Conglomerate	
3356	RTD	Rotary Total Depth	RTD	3356

I certify to 1the best of my knowledge and belief, the above represents a true and accurate Driller's Log record of the captioned well.

Wargen E. Tomlinson

State of Kansas

County of Sedgwick)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of April, 1959.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 1/19/61

RECEIVED

APR 4 1955

PARTION.

PLUGGING
FILE SEC 2 8 T // R 16 w
BOOK PAGE 27 LINE 39